
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 
Schedule for Saturday – VICTOR! 

  Percussion & Guard report time TBA 
12:00PM  All report for rehearsal  
   *EAT BEFORE ARRIVING FOR PRACTICE 

 
MUST BRING: 

ü Garment bag with full uniform 
ü Gloves 
ü Black marching shoes in shoe bag 
ü Healthy snack for after practice (granola bars, veggies, etc…) 
ü Healthy, substantial dinner for bus ride 
ü Water jug 
ü Change of clothes for after performance (including shoes) 
ü Money for concessions (optional – there won’t be much time) 

 
COME TO PRACTICE WEARING: 

ü Squad shirt (sweatshirt/jacket if necessary) 
ü Short for under uniform (sweatpants over if necessary) 
ü Long black socks 
ü Hair ready for hat 
ü Regular gym shoes – you will change into marching shoes before getting on the 

bus 
(Color guard may come in regular rehearsal attire and change upon arriving in Victor. 
All uniform items will be checked before leaving.) 

 
 3:00PM End practice, eat snack, load buses 
 3:15PM CHAPERONES MEET MRS. MURRAY BY GYM DOORS 

3:30PM Depart for Victor 
 6:15PM Arrive, put uniforms on, warm up 
 8:06PM PERFORM! 
 9:30PM Depart for Jamestown 
 12:15AM Arrive home (I will have students let you know when we are in Fredonia) 
 

 

  

  

JHS Band Notes 
Jamestown High School Band 

October 8, 2019 Upcoming Rehearsal Schedule 
      

Wednesday, October 9 Rehearsal 4 – 7  
Friday, October 11  Rehearsal 12 – 3 
Saturday, October 12  VICTOR COMPETITION  
 

MARCHING BAND FEES 
REMINDERS: 
 
-ALL FEES, INCLUDING 
FUNDRAISING FEES, MUST BE 
PAID IN FULL BY OCTOBER 27TH 
OR YOUR CHILD WILL NOT GO 
TO SYRACUSE. 
 
-NO CHECKS ACCEPTED – CASH 
OR MONEY ORDERS ONLY. 



PRE-SALE TICKETS 
Traci Stevenson will be selling pre-sale tickets for the show before and after practices this week! 
They are $7 presale or $9 at the door. 
 
This is a huge competition for us with 5 National Class bands 
competing! PLEASE COME SUPPORT OUR STUDENTS!!! 
 

DIRECTIONS TO VICTOR HS 
953 High St. VIctor, NY 14564 
Get on I-90E at Fredonia 
Take exit 45 for I-490 toward Rochester/Victor 
Continue onto I-490 W 
Take exit 29 for NY-96 toward Victor 
Turn left onto NY-96 S 
Turn left onto Land Rd. 
Turn right onto High St. 
 
 

Syracuse Spectator Bus 
We will be offering a spectator bus to Championships on Sunday, 
October 27th.  This is open to any friend and family who would like 
to go to the show! The coach bus will take you up and drop you off 
right at the door (no worrying about parking!) then pick you up after our class is done. The approximate times 
will be leave at 2:30PM, arrive around 7PM. Our class begins at 8:05 and ends a little after 10. The bus will 
leave after the retreat, around 11PM, and return at approximately 3AM.   
 

For those who have never traveled to Championships before, parking near the Carrier Dome is very tough 
and expensive (usually around $20 to park). There is also construction going on there and I would imagine it is 
adding to the stress of parking and walking to the Dome. Taking the spectator bus is a great option for those 
unfamiliar with downtown Syracuse. 
 

The cost is $45 per person. Reservations and money are due Friday, October 18th. Checks should be 
made out to “Jamestown Band & Chorus Association, Inc.”. THIS DOES NOT INCLUDE YOUR TICKET TO 
THE SHOW. 
 

Call/text Traci Stevenson if you’re interested in reserving seats 499-2661. The bus holds about 50 people. 
 

Championship Apparel 
This form was attached to last week’s Band Notes and can now be found online. These forms and money are 
due THIS Friday, October 11th.   
 
 
 

Victor Show Schedule 
5:30 PM SS3 Marcus Whitman 

5:43 PM LS3 Auburn 

5:56 PM LS3 Greece 

6:09 PM LS3 Hilton 

6:22 PM LS2 Orchard Park 

6:35 PM LS2 Webster 

6:48 PM 
 

INTERMISSION 
7:01 PM SS1 East Irondequoit 

7:14 PM SS1 Medina 

7:27 PM NAT Lancaster 

7:40 PM NAT West Genesse 

7:53 PM NAT CNS 

8:06 PM NAT Jamestown 

8:19 PM NAT Victor                    

 

FINAL DISNEY PAYMENT – Special Announcement! 
As you know, this past summer the JHS Band and A Cappella hosted the BPO featuring the music of Queen. 
Thanks to the hard work of several parents and students, this sold out event resulted in a huge fundraiser for 
us! Due to the success of this fundraiser the November trip payment has been taken away! Every student 
will receive a $75 credit towards their trip! Updated statements will be sent home this week. If you have 
already made this payment information on how to be reimbursed will be coming soon!  


